

City of Rochester Hills ITB-RH-24-011 Avon Industrial Drive Water Main Replacement											
				Murphy Pipeline Contractors 12235 New Berlin Rd Jacksonville, FL 32226		Bidigare Contractors 939 S Mill Street Plymouth, MI 48170		Inner City Contracting LLC 18701 Grand River #999 Detroit, MI 48223		Pamar Enterprises, Inc 31604 Pamar Court New Haven, MI 48048	
Item	Description	Est Qty	Pay Unit								
1	MOBILIZATION, MAX 10%	1	LSUM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 64,740.00	\$ 64,740.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
2	COLOR AUDIO-VIDEO ROUTE SURVEY, SPECIAL	1	LSUM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL, SPECIAL	1	LSUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, SPECIAL	1	LSUM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	TREE, REM 18 INCH TO 24 INCH	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
6	CURB AND GUTTER, REM	95	LFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 912.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,090.00
7	HMA SURFACE, REM	1918	SYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,180.00	\$ 11.95	\$ 22,920.10	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,016.00
8	REMOVE AND REPLACE SEWER, LESS THAN 24 INCH, SPECIAL (AS NEEDED)	100	LFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 161.50	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00
9	WATER MAIN, 8 INCH DIA, CUT/PLUG AND ABANDON, SPECIAL	803	LFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,030.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,015.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,030.00
10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING WATER MAIN (A/C) (BAG & DELIVER), SPECIAL	415	LFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 59.10	\$ 24,526.50	\$ 98.00	\$ 40,670.00
11	HYDRANT, REM, SPECIAL	24	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 7,632.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	GATE VALVE AND WELL, REMOVE, SPECIAL	13	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 7,956.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00
13	TAPPING SLEEVE VALVE AND WELL, REMOVE, SPECIAL	6	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	HMA, 3EMH	309	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 69,525.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 47,895.00	\$ 184.25	\$ 56,933.25	\$ 151.75	\$ 46,890.75
15	HMA, 5EMH	217	TON	\$ 240.00	\$ 52,080.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 40,145.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 42,532.00	\$ 180.60	\$ 39,190.20
16	AGGREGATE BASE, 21AA	784	TON	\$ 26.00	\$ 20,384.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,440.00	\$ 37.05	\$ 29,047.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,680.00
17	CURB, CONC, DET C	40	LFT	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING GUARD POST, SPECIAL	12	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00
19	WATER MAIN, DIWM CL 54, 8 INCH , OC, SPECIAL	325	LFT	\$ 270.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 186.59	\$ 60,641.75	\$ 135.00	\$ 43,875.00
20	WATER MAIN, DIWM CL 54, 8 INCH W/ RESTRAINED JOINTS, OC, SPECIAL	112	LFT	\$ 325.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 176.64	\$ 19,783.68	\$ 140.00	\$ 15,680.00
21	WATER MAIN, DIWM CL 54, 10 INCH, OC, SPECIAL	5	LFT	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 188.74	\$ 943.70	\$ 145.00	\$ 725.00
22	WATER MAIN, DIWM CL 54, 10 INCH W/ RESTRAINED JOINTS, OC, SPECIAL	1190	LFT	\$ 325.00	\$ 386,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 160,650.00	\$ 220.74	\$ 262,680.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 178,500.00
23	WATER MAIN, HDPE SDR 11, 8 INCH, PRE-CHLOR. PIPE BURSTING, SPECIAL	988	LFT	\$ 220.00	\$ 217,360.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 148,200.00	\$ 145.99	\$ 144,238.12	\$ 140.00	\$ 138,320.00
24	WATER MAIN, HDPE SDR 11, 10 INCH, PRE-CHLOR. PIPE BURSTING, SPECIAL	5684	LFT	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,421,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 767,340.00	\$ 180.29	\$ 1,024,768.36	\$ 150.00	\$ 852,600.00
25	WATER MAIN, HDPE SDR 11, 8 INCH, HDD, SPECIAL	122	LFT	\$ 220.00	\$ 26,840.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 134.84	\$ 16,450.48	\$ 140.00	\$ 17,080.00
26	WATER MAIN, HDPE SDR 11, 10 INCH, HDD, SPECIAL	667	LFT	\$ 250.00	\$ 166,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 90,045.00	\$ 140.89	\$ 93,973.63	\$ 150.00	\$ 100,050.00
27	CONCRETE RESTRAINING BLOCK, SPECIAL	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
28	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, 1 INCH, SPECIAL	20	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 27,000.00
29	WATER SERVICE, 1 INCH, SPECIAL	108	FT	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 38.85	\$ 4,195.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,940.00
30	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, 1-1/2 INCH, SPECIAL	5	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9,750.00
31	WATER SERVICE, 1-1/2 INCH, SPECIAL	5	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00
32	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, 2 INCH, SPECIAL	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
33	WATER SERVICE, 2 INCH, SPECIAL	55	FT	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 71.10	\$ 3,910.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00
34	WATER SERVICE STOP BOX, 1 INCH, SPECIAL	20	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 419.00	\$ 8,380.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
35	WATER SERVICE STOP BOX, 1 -1/2 INCH, SPECIAL	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
36	WATER SERVICE STOP BOX, 2 INCH, SPECIAL	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
37	GATE VALVE AND WELL, 10 INCH, SPECIAL	23	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 241,500.00	\$ 10,630.00	\$ 244,490.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 264,500.00
38	GATE VALVE AND WELL, 10 INCH, SPECIAL - A	4	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 10,563.00	\$ 42,252.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 46,000.00
39	GATE VALVE AND WELL, 10 INCH, SPECIAL - B	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,698.00	\$ 10,698.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
40	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE, SPECIAL	27	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 7,610.00	\$ 205,470.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 306,450.00
41	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8 INCH DIA., HYMAX FITTING, SPECIAL	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
42	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8 INCH DIA., SPECIAL	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 43,200.00
43	REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REPLACE EXISTING FENCE, SPECIAL	440	LFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,000.00
44	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISION, SPECIAL	10	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00
45	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION AND UTILITY LOCATING, PAVEMENT, SPECIAL	7	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
46	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION AND UTILITY LOCATING, NON-PAVEMENT, SPECIAL	42	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 17,430.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,250.00
47	TEMPORARY WATER SUPPLY SETUP, SPECIAL	14	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00
48	REMOVE AND REPLACE SEWER LATERAL, SPECIAL (AS NEEDED)	50	LFT	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00
49	PROPERTY PROTECTION FENCE, SPECIAL	220	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,920.00
50	NON HAZ CONTAMINATED MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL, LM (AS NEEDED)	50	CYD	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
51	PERMIT ALLOWANCE	1	LSUM	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Total (Items 1-50)				Total:	\$ 3,479,764.00	Total:	\$ 2,277,489.00	Total:	\$ 2,689,490.67	Total:	\$ 2,663,981.95